COPPER COMPRESSION SPLICES
STANDARD AND LONG BARREL
• One piece electrolytic copper
construction for superior
electrical performance
• Electro tin plated finish for
corrosion resistance and
durability and tempered for

Code
Conductor
AWG/MCM
Dimensions in
mm (in) Color
CodeA Ø J
TCSL-8-U 8 4.4 (0.17) 44.5 (1.75) Red
TCSL-6-U 6 5.0 (0.20) 60.5 (2.38) Blue
TCSL-4-U 4 6.3 (0.25) 64.8 (2.55) Gray
TCSL-2-U 2 7.8 (0.31) 71.6 (2.82) Brown
TCSL-1-U 1 9.0 (0.35) 78.0 (3.07) Green
TCSL-1/0-U 1/0 9.9 (0.39) 77.7 (3.06) Pink
TCSL-2/0-U 2/0 11.3 (0.45) 83.8 (3.3) Black
TCSL-3/0-U 3/0 12.4 (0.49) 83.8 (3.3) Orange
TCSL-4/0-U 4/0 14.2 (0.56) 90.7 (3.57) Purple
TCSL-250-U 250 15.1 (0.59) 90.9 (3.58) Yellow
TCSL-300-U 300 16.5 (0.65) 110.2 (4.34) White
TCSL-350-U 350 17.8 (0.70) 110.5 (4.35) Red
TCSL-400-U 400 19.3 (0.76) 117.3 (4.62) Blue
TCSL-500-U 500 21.1 (0.83) 124.7 (4.91) Brown
TCSL-600-U 600 23.4 (0.92) 148.6 (5.85) Green
TCSL-750-U 750 26.2 (1.03) 162.1 (6.38) Black
TCSL-1000-U 1000 29.7 (1.17) 176.5 (6.95) White
STANDARD BARREL
TE Product
Code
Conductor
AWG/MCM
Dimensions in
mm (in) Color
CodeA Ø J
TCSS-8-U 8 4.4 (0.17)  25.4 (1.00) Red
TCSS-6-U 6 5.0 (0.20)  44.5 (1.75) Blue
TCSS-4-U 4 6.3 (0.25)  44.5 (1.75) Gray
TCSS-2-U 2 7.8 (0.31)  50.8 (2.00) Brown
TCSS-1-U 1 9.0 (0.35)  52.3 (2.06) Green
TCSS-1/0-U 1/0 9.9 (0.39)  52.8 (2.08) Pink
TCSS-2/0-U 2/0 11.3 (0.45)  55.1 (2.17) Black
TCSS-3/0-U 3/0 12.4 (0.49)  58.4 (2.3) Orange
TCSS-4/0-U 4/0 14.2 (0.56)  58.9 (2.32) Purple
TCSS-250-U 250 15.1 (0.59)  62.5 (2.46) Yellow
TCSS-300-U 300 16.5 (0.65)  62.7 (2.47) White
TCSS-350-U 350 17.8 (0.70)  66.0 (2.60) Red
TCSS-400-U 400 19.3 (0.76)  69.6 (2.74) Blue
TCSS-500-U 500 21.1 (0.83)  80.0 (3.15) Brown
TCSS-600-U 600 23.4 (0.92)  81.8 (3.22) Green
TCSS-750-U 750 26.2 (1.03)  94.5 (3.72) Black
TCSS-1000-U 1000 29.7 (1.17)  108.7 (4.28) White
LONG BARREL (METRIC CONDUCTORS)
TE Product
Code
Conductor
mm2
Dimensions in
mm (in) Color
CodeA Ø J
TCSL-10M-U 10 4.5 (0.18) 22.0 (0.87) Red
TCSL-16M-U 16 5.4 (0.21) 44.0 (1.73) Blue
TCSL-25M-U 25 6.8 (0.27) 47.0 (1.85) Gray
TCSL-35M-U 35 8.2 (0.32) 47.0 (1.85) Brown
TCSL-50M-U 50 10.0 (0.39) 47.0 (1.85) Pink
TCSL-70M-U 70 11.3 (0.44) 50.0 (1.97) Black
TCSL-95M-U 95 13.5 (0.53) 54.0 (2.13) Orange
TCSL-120M-U 120 15.0 (0.59) 65.0 (2.56) Purple
TCSL-150M-U 150 16.5 (0.65) 65.0 (2.56) White
TCSL-185M-U 185 18.5 (0.73) 65.0 (2.56) Red
TCSL-240M-U 240 21.0 (0.83) 89.0 (3.50) Brown
TCSL-300M-U 300 23.5 (0.93) 89.0 (3.50) Green
TCSL-400M-U 400 28.5 (1.12) 90.0 (3.54) Black
TCSL-500M-U 500 30.0 (1.18) 115.0 (4.53) White
 FILE NO. : E13288
Physical & Electrical Properties
Material  : ETP copper alloy C11000
Plating : Electro tin plate